Morta

in Rock/

KaTtanor 3anacHblx YacTeu

MAPOMOJOT DELTA

F-2 OPEN/F-3 OPEN/F-4 OPEN/

F-5 OPEN/F-6 OPEN /F-7 OPEN
F-10 OPEN /F-10S BOX /F-17S BOX/
F-20S BOX/F-30S BOX/F-35S BOX/
F-455 BOX /F-50S BOX



bYOb

B KYPCE!

AKLIWN-CKWKN-HOBOCTH

=]

BJ'laI'O,Elapl/IM BacC 3a TO, YTO Bbl CAENANM 3aKa3 B Hallen KomnaHnn!

Bynem npw3HaTenbHbl, €CNV Bbl OCTaBMTE OT3bIB O HAC. DTO MNOWAET HaM TOMbKO Ha MOMb3Y: Mbl CMOXEM YITyY-
LWWTb Ka4eCTBO Haler paboTbl M MOBBICUTb YPOBEHb OOC/YXMBAHWNA KNMEHTOB! Bbl OT 3TOr0 TOMBKO BbiUrpaeTe!

[MpOCKM OCTaBUTH OT3bIB MO 3NeKTPOHHOM NouTe kaizen@mirdelta.ru. A ecnn Bol [oOaBMTE K CBOEMY TEKCTY
GOTO BalLero 3akasa, 3T0 CMOXeT MOMOYb APYrMM NIOAAM C BIBOPOM 1 MOHUMaHWEM KayecTBa Halleln npo-

AYKUMN.



COLOEPAAHUE

DELTA F-2 OPEN .. o 4
DELTA F-3 0PEN ... .o e 8
DELTA F-4 OPEN ... e 12
DELTA F-5 OPEN .. o e 16
DELTAF-6 OPEN ... ..o e 20
DELTA F-7 OPEN .. 24
DELTA F-TO OPEN/ F-10S BOX . .o oo 28
DELTA F-175 BOX. . o oot e 36
DELTA F-20S BOX .ot e 42
DELTA F-30S BOX . oo e 48
DELTA F-355 BOX . oo e 54
DELTA F-45S BOX . oo 60

DELTA F-50S BOX . . oo 66



Meo/er

in Rock!

DELTAF-20PEN BJI1OK

702

703

701

205
201
204

202

203




Mo/

in Rock?

Ne PART NAME HA3BAHUE KOJ1-BO MPUMEYAHUA
D02PN-100 Cylinder assembly LnnuHap 8 cbope
D0O2PN-101 Cylinder Unnnnap 1
D0O2PN-102 Piston boek 1
DO2PN-SKX-104  U-packing YNNoTHeHne 1
DO2PN-SKX-105  Dust seal YnnoTHeHve 1
D02PN-106 Cylinder plug 3arnywka uuinHapa 3 T/P @15x16
D02PN-SKX-107  O-ring Kosmbuo 3
D02PN-108 In/out adapter Anantep 2 G1/2"
D02PN-109 In/out adapter cover KpblLKa 2 G1/2"
DO02PN-SKX-110  In/out adapter o-ring KonbLio 2
DO2PN-115 Cylinder plug(1) 3amyLKa umanHapa ] M18x1.5
DO2PN-SKX-116  Cylinder plug O-ring(1) KonbLo 1
DO2PN-117 Cylinder plug(2) 3aryLwKa umanHapa 1 G1/4"
DO2PN-SKX-118  Cylinder plug 0-ring(2) KonbLo 1
D02PN-200 Valve assembly Pacnpenenutens B cbope
D02PN-201 Valve cover KpbllwKa pacnpeaenutens 1
D02PN-202 Valve 30M10THWK pacnpefenntens 1
D02PN-203 Valve sleeve BTynka pacnpenenvtens 1
D02PN-SKX-204  0-Ring Konbuo 1
D0O2PN-SKX-205  0-Ring Konbuo 1
DO02PN-300 Piston bush assembly Brok ynnotHeHwii B cbope
DO2PN-301 Piston bush Brok ynnotHeHn |
DO2PN-SKX-302  Gas seal YnnoTHeHve |
D02PN-SKX-303  Step seal YnnoTHeHwue 2
DO02PN-SKX-304  0-Ring KonbLo 2
D02PN-400 Back head assembly Kpbilwka 6noka B cbope
DO02PN-401 Back head Kpbilwka 6510Ka 1
D02PN-SKX-402  0-Ring KonbLo 1
D02PN-403 Gas charging valve KnanaH 3anpaBoyHbin 1 G1/2"
D02PN-SKX-404  0-Ring KonbLo 1
D02PN-405 Gas charging valve cover KpbllKa KnanaHa 3anpaBoYyHOro 1 M10xP1.0
DO02PN-SKX-406  0-Ring KonbLo 1
DO02PN-500 Front head assembly bykca B cbope
DO02PN-501 Front head Bykca 1
D02PN-502 Thrust bush BTynka BepxHAa UHCTPYMeHTa 1 D40xD60x58
DO2PN-504 Silenced chisel bush BTk HIKHAR MHCTPYMENT AMA BAOXD6E1X50

3aKpbITOro Kopryca
D02PN-505 Chisel pin [Naney MHCTPyMeHTa 1 @22x106
D02PN-506 Bushing pin [Nanew BTYKM 3 D10x67
D02PN-507-P Moil point lMuka 2 D40x450
DO02PN-507-FX  Chisel point KnuH 2 @40x450
DO02PN-508 Rubber plug 3amyLwKa nanabLa BTYIKN 3 D10x25
DO2PN-511 Locking pin Cronop nanbua MHCTPYMEHTa 1 @10x90
DO02PN-513 Grease nipple [Npecc-macneHka 1 G1/4"
DO2PN-515 Process plug 3arnyuika byKchl 1 RC1/8"
DO02PN-700 Through bolt assembly Wnunbka cTaxHasa B cbope
DO02PN-701 Through bolt Wnnnbka cTaxHas 4 M20x1.5X440
DO02PN-702 Screw nut(upper) [arKka WnnnbKKU CTAKHOM 4 M20x1.5X33
DO02PN-703 Washer [arnba WwnunbKkn CTAKHOM 4 D28xD21x3




Meo/er

in Rock!

DELTAF-20PEN KOPNYC




Mo/

in Rock!

Ne KAT.HOMEP PART NAME HA3BAHUE KOJI-BO TMPUMEYAHUA
900 Bracket sub assembly kit LLlekn ruapomonoTa KomnnekT 1 284.40.100-01
903 Bracket bolt CTskHOM OONT Kopryca 10 M16x1.5x60 109
904 Spring washer LLlanba kopnyca 10 M16T

906 Mounting cap Noagecka Ha Norpy34ynK 1

906-1 Mounting cap lNofBecKka Ha 3KCKaBaTop 1

907 Mounting cap hex. Bolt Bont noaBecku 10 M16x55 109

908 Spring washer [llanba nopBecku 10 Mi1eT

909 Mounting cap hex. Nut [anka noaBecku 10 M16 10.0




Mo/

in Rock!

'DELTAF-3OPEN. BJIOK

702

7
4£ 6 413 404
405

1"
“—01©

701—

—101

- —— -
-_— -

+—507




Mo/

in Rock?
Ne PART NAME HA3BAHUE KOJ1-BO MPUMEYAHUA
DO03PN-100 Cylinder assembly LnnuHap 8 cbope
DO3PN-101 Cylinder Unnnnap 1
DO3PN-102 Piston boek 1
DO3PN-SKX-103  Buffer ring KonbLjo ]
DO3PN-SKX-104  U-packing YNNoTHeHne 1
DO3PN-SKX-105  Dust seal YnnoTHeHne 1
DO3PN-106 Cylinder plug 3arywka uuinHapa 3 T/P @15x16
DO3PN-SKX-107  O-ring KonbLo 3
DO03PN-108 In/out adapter Apantep 2 G1/2"
DO3PN-109 In/out adapter cover KpblLKa 2 G1/2"
DO3PN-SKX-110  In/out adapter o-ring KonbLio 2
DO3PN-113 Guide pin WTndT Hanpasnsowmin 2 212.5x30
DO3PN-115 Cylinder plug(1) 3aryLwKa umanHapa 1 M24x2
DO3PN-SKX-116  Cylinder plug O-ring(1) KonbLo 1
DO3PN-117 Cylinder plug(2) 3armylka umMnnHapa 1 G1/4"
DO3PN-SKX-118  Cylinder plug 0-ring(2) KonbLio |
D03PN-200 Valve assembly Pacnpenenutens B cbope
DO3PN-201 Valve cover KpbllKa pacnpepenurend 1 (D36x32.5
DO3PN-202 Valve 30M0THMK pacnpefenuTens 1 D22xD24xJ20x69
D03PN-203 Valve sleeve Btynka pacnpepenvtens 1 D36x72.5
DO3PN-SKX-204  0-Ring Konbuo 1
DO3PN-SKX-205  0-Ring KonbLo 1
DO3PN-300 Piston bush assembly Brok ynnotHeHwi1 B cbope
DO3PN-301 Piston bush bnok ynnotHeHni 1 @70x52
DO3PN-SKX-302  Gas seal YnnoTHeHve ]
DO03PN-SKX-303  U-packing YnnoTHeHwue 2
DO3PN-SKX-304  0-Ring KonbLo 2
DO03PN-400 Back head assembly Kpbilwka 6bnoka B cbope
DO03PN-401 Back head Kpbilwka 6510Ka 1 104x146x132
DO3PN-SKX-402  0-Ring KonbLo 1
DO3PN-403 Gas charging valve KnanaH 3anpaBoyHbin 1 G1/2"
DO3PN-SKX-404  0-Ring KonbLo 1
DO3PN-405 Gas charging valve cover KpblLLKa KnanaHa 3anpaBoYyHoro 1 M10xP1.0
DO3PN-SKX-406  0-Ring KonbLo 1
D03PN-500 Front head assembly Bykca B cbope
DO03PN-501 Front head Bykca 1 118x108%296
D0O3PN-502 Thrust bush BTynka BepxHAa UHCTPyMeHTa 1 DA5xD65x66
DO3PN-504 Chisel bush BTynka HUXHAA MHCTPYMeHTa 1 D45xD65x62
DO3PN-505 Chisel pin [Naney MHCTpYMeHTa 1 D24x117
DO3PN-506 Bushing pin [Nanew BTYNKM 3 D10x67
D0O3PN-507-P Moil point lMuka 2 D45x500
D0O3PN-507-FX Chisel point KnuH 2 D45x500
DO3PN-508 Rubber plug 3arnywKa nanbLa BTY/IKM 3 @10x25
DO3PN-513 Grease nipple [pecc-macneHka 1 G1/4"
DO03PN-700 Through bolt assembly lWnunbka cTaxHasa B cbope
DO3PN-701 Through bolt lWnnnbka cTaxHas 4 M22x1.5x489
DO3PN-702 Screw nut(upper) [arKka WnMnbKKU CTAXKHOM 4 M22x1.5x33
DO3PN-703 Washer [arba WwnunbKiy CTsKHOM 4 D30xD23x5




10

Meo/er

in Rock!

DELTAF-30PEN KOPNYC




Mo/

in Rock!

Ne KAT.HOMEP PART NAME HA3BAHUE KOJ1-BO MPUMEYAHUA
900 Bracket sub assembly kit LLlekv ruapoMonoTa KOMmieKkT 1 279.40.100-01
903 Bracket bolt CraxkHOW boNT Kopnyca 5 M18x1,5x190 10.9
904 Spring washer LLanba kopnyca 5 M18T

905 Hex. Nut [alka Kopnyca 5 M18x1,5

906 Mounting cap oaBecka Ha Norpy3umnK 1

906-1 Mounting cap oaBecka Ha 3KCKaBaTop 1

907 Mounting cap hex. Bolt bonT noaBecku 10 M16x55 109

908 Spring washer [Llanba nogsecku 10 Mi1eT

909 Mounting cap hex. Nut [alKa NoABECKM 10 M16 10.0




Mo/

in Rock!

| DELTAF-4OPEN  B/IOK

05

101

202

103

- +—101 I

507
"7 118 I




Mo/

in Rock!

Ne PART NAME HA3BAHUE KOJ1-BO MPUMEYAHUA
D04PN-100 Cylinder assembly LnnuHap 8 cbope
D0O4PN-101 Cylinder UnnuHap 1
D04PN-102 Piston boek 1
DO4PN-SKX-103  Buffer ring Konbuo 1
DO4PN-SKX-104  U-packing YNNoTHeHne 1
DO4PN-SKX-105  Dust seal YnnotHeHme ]
DO04PN-106 Cylinder plug(1) 3armyLwKa umanHapa 3
DO4PN-SKX-107  Cylinder plug o-ring(1) KonbLjo 3
DO04PN-108 In/out adapter Anantep 2
D04PN-109 In/out adapter cover Kpbiwka 2
DO4PN-SKX-110  In/out adapter o-ring Konblo 2
DO4PN-113 Guide pin Wrndt 2
DO4PN-115 Plug 3aryLwKa umanHapa 1
DO4PN-SKX-116  0-Ring KonbLio L
DO4PN-117 Cylinder plug(2) 3armyLwKa umnHapa 1
DO4PN-SKX-118  Cylinder plug 0-ring(2) KonbLo 1
D04PN-200 Valve assembly Pacnpenenutens B cbope
D04PN-201 Valve cover KpbllKa pacnpeaenutend 1
D04PN-202 Valve 30M0THMIK pacnpenenuTens 1
D04PN-203 Valve sleeve BTynka pacnpenenvtens 1
D04PN-SKX-204  0-Ring Konbuo 1
D04PN-SKX-205  0-Ring Konbuo 1
DO04PN-300 Piston bush assembly Brok ynnotHeHwi1 B cbope
DO4PN-301 Piston bush Brok ynnotHeHn |
DO4PN-SKX-302  Gas seal YNNoTHeHne 1
D0O4PN-SKX-303  Step seal YNnoTHeHve 2
D04PN-SKX-304  0-Ring KonbLo 2
D04PN-400 Back head assembly Kpbilwka 6bnoka B cbope
D04PN-401 Back head Kpbilwka 6510Ka 1
D04PN-SKX-402  0-Ring KonbLo 1
D04PN-403 Gas charging valve KnanaH 3anpaBoyHbIn 1
D04PN-SKX-404  0-Ring KonbLo 1
D04PN-405 Gas charging valve cover KpblLLKa KnanaHa 3anpaBoYyHoro 1
D04PN-SKX-406  0-Ring KonbLo 1
D04PN-500 Front head assembly Bykca B cbope
DO4PN-501 Front head bykca ]
DO04PN-502 Thrust bush BTynka BEpXHsAs MHCTPYMEHTa ]
DO04PN-503 Chisel bush BTynka HUXHAA UHCTPYMEHTa ]
DO4PN-504 (Silenced chisel bush) BTYIKa HVPKHAR VIHCTPYMEHTA ANA 1
3aKpbITOro Kopryca
D04PN-505 Chisel pin [Maney MHCTpyMeHTa 1
DO04PN-506 Bushing pin [Nanev BTyNKM 2
D04PN-507-P Moil point lMyka 2
D04PN-507-FX  Chisel point KnnH 2
DO04PN-508 Rubber plug 3aryuika nanbla BTYKM 3
D04PN-511 Locking pin Cronop nanbua MHCTPYMEHTa 1
D04PN-513 Grease nipple [pecc-macneHka 1
DO04PN-700 Through bolt assembly Wnunbka cTaxHasa B cbope
DO04PN-701 Through bolt Wnnnbka cTaxHas 4
DO04PN-702 Screw nut(upper) [aKa WNNAbKM CTAKHOM 4
DO04PN-703 Washer Warnba WwnunbKkin CTAKHOM 4




Meo/er

in Rock!

DELTAF-40PEN KOPNYC

%
3

P &

\

o

o
w
/

()]
S
90n/ \905



Mo/

in Rock!
Ne KAT.HOMEP PART NAME HA3BAHUE KOJ1-BO MPUMEYAHUA
900 Bracket sub assembly kit LLlekn ruppomonoTa KomnnekT 1 27140.100-01
903 Bracket bolt CTskHOM 6ONT Kopryca 5 M20x1,5x190
904 Spring washer LLamba kopnyca 5 M20
905 Hex. Nut [arika Kopnyca 5 M20x1,5
906 Mounting cap NoaBecka Ha Norpy3unK 1
906-1 Mounting cap lNofBecKka Ha 3KCKaBaTop 1
907 Mounting cap hex. Bolt bont nogsecku 10 M16x55 109
908 Spring washer Larba nogsecku 10 M16T
909 Mounting cap hex. Nut [aKka nogBecku 10 M16 10.0




16

Meo/er

in Rock!

DELTAF-50PEN BJ1OK

405 406 403404 401

103

|
104—==

105 <=

511 508

502
- [
503
(@]
504—
507




Mo/

in Rock?

Ne PART NAME HA3BAHUE Kon-o NMPUMEYAHUE
DO5PN-100 Cylinder assembly LinnvHap B cbope
DO5PN-101 Cylinder LvnuHap 1 145x192x367

: D 68X D 77x D
DO5PN-102 Piston Boek 1 20x483
DO5PN-103 Buffer ring Konbuo 1
DO5PN-104 U-packing YnnoTHeHne 1
DO5PN-105 Dust seal YnnoTHeHne 1
DO5PN-106 Cylinder plug 3arnyuika 4 4HN-18
DO5PN-107 Cylinder plug o-ring Konbuo 4
DO5PN-108 In/out adapter Agantep 2
DO5PN-109 In/out adapter cover Kpbiiwka 2
DO5PN-110 In/out adapter o-ring Kosmbuo 2
DO5PN-111 Exhaust valve Kpbiika 1 G1/2
DO5PN-112 Exhaust valve o-ring Kosmbuo 1
DO5PN-113 Guide pin WTnoT 2 212.5x30
DO5PN-200 Valve assembly Pacnpepenvitens B cbope
DO5PN-201 Valve cover KpbllUKa pacnpeaenvrens 1 D45x24. 5

?31.5x0 33x @

DO5PN-202 Valve 30M10THKK 1 30x70
DO5PN-203 Valve sleeve BTynka pacnpenenntens 1 @ 45%76. 5
DO5PN-204 0-Ring KosmbLo 1
DO5PN-205 0-Ring KosmbLo 1
DO5PN-300 Piston bush assembly Bnok ynnoTHeHwii B cbope
DO5PN-301 Piston bush BnoK ynnoTHeHni 1
DO5PN-302 Gas seal YnnotHeHve 1
DO5PN-303 Step seal YnnoTHeHne 2
DO5PN-304 0-Ring Konbuo 2
DO5PN-400 Back head assembly Kpbilka 6roka B cbope
DO5PN-401 Back head Kpbilka 6510Ka 1 145x192x154
DO5PN-402 0-Ring KonbLio 1
DO5PN-403 Gas charging valve KnanaH 3anpaBoyHbIN 1 G1/2
DO5PN-404 0-Ring KonbLo 1
DO5PN-405 Gas charging valve cover 3arnyLika KnanaHa 1 M10xP1.0
DO5PN-406 0-Ring KonbLo 1
DO5PN-500 Front head assembly Bykca B cbope
DO5PN-501 Front head Bykca 1 145x156x398
DO5PN-502 Thrust bush BTynka Bepxan 1 @ 70x @ 90x99
DO5PN-503 Chisel bush BTynka HUXHAA 1 @ 70x @ 90x109
DO5PN-504 (Silenced chisel bush) 1 @ 70x @ 90x94
DO5PN-505 Chisel pin [Maneu MHCTPYMeHTa 1 ?30x155
DO5PN-506 Bushing pin LTndT Npy>KMHHDBIN 2 216x98
DF05B-0170-507 Moil point M1ka 1 @ 70x700
DF05B-0180-507  Chisel point KnuH 1 @ 70x700
DF05B-0250-507  Blunt point [Mvka Tynas 1 @ 70x700
DO5PN-508 Rubber plug 3arnywKka pesnHoBas 3 016x20.5
DO5PN-511 Locking pin LUTMPT NPy KUHHbIN 1 @ 16x108
DO5PN-513 Grease nipple [pecc-macneHka 1 G1/4
DO5PN-515 Process plug 3arywka 1 M12x1.75x10
DO5PN-516 Bolt BcTaBka NpyrHHaA 4 ST27x2x18
DO5PN-700 Through bolt assembly LWnwmnbKa cTakHan B cbope
DO5PN-701 Through bolt LnunbKa cTaxHas 4 M27x2x572
DO5PN-702 Screw nut (upper) [arika WnnnbKmM CTAXKHOM 4 M27x2x37
DO5PN-703 Washer [larba WwnunbKiy CTSKHOM 4 D41x@D 27x10




18

Meo/er

in Rock!

DELTAF-50PEN KOPNYC

903

703-1
703-2
703-3




Mo/

in Rock!

Ne KAT. HOMEP PART NAME HA3BAHUE KON-BO MPUMEYAHUE
700 DFO5F-1020 Bracket sub assembly kit LLlekn ruppomonoTa KoMmnnekT 1 270.40.100-01
700-1  DO5PNJ-1020 Bracket sub assembly kit LLlekn ruppomonoTa KomnnekT 1 27042.100-01
700-2  DO5PNH-1020 Bracket sub assembly kit LLleku ruppomonoTa KoMmmnnekT 1 270.43.100-01
700-3 DFO5PNV-1020  Bracket sub assembly kit LLlekn ruppomonoTa KoMmnnekT 1 270.44.100-01
700-4 DFO5PNT-1020 Bracket sub assembly kit LLlekn ruppomonoTa KomnnekT 1 270.45.100-01
700-5 DO5PNG1020 Bracket sub assembly kit LLlekn ruppomonoTa KoMmnnekT 1 270.46.100-01
703-1  DF05J-0030 Bracket bolt CraxHoi bonT kopnyca 2 M30x2x240
7032 DFO5H-0030 Bracket bolt CrskHOWM 6ONT Kopnyca 2 M30x2x320
703-3  DFO5T-0030 Bracket bolt CrskHOWM 6ONT Koprnyca 2 M30x2x245
704 DFO6F-0040 Spring washer [anba kopnyca 2 M30

705 DFO6F-0050 Hex. Nut [arika Kopnyca 2 M30x2

706-1  DO5PNJV-706-1  Spacer tube Tpybka npocTaBoYHas 2 270.07.301
706-2  DO5PNCH-706-2  Spacer tube Tpybka npocTaBoYHas 2 270.07.501
706-3  DO5PNT-706-3 Spacer tube TpybKa npocTaBoyHas 2 270.07401
900 DFO5L-10E20 Bracket sub assembly kit LLlekn ruppomonoTa KoMnnekT 1 270.41.100-02
903 DFO5F-0030 Bracket bolt CraxkHOM 6oNT Kopnyca 6 4)* M20x1,5x235
904  DFO3F-0040 Spring washer LLlan6a kopnyca 6 (4)* M20

905 DF03F-0050 Hex. Nut [arka Kopnyca 6 (4)* M20x1,5

906 DFO5L-0060 Mounting cap llofsecka Ha norpysymnk 1

906-1 DFO5F-0060 Mounting cap lNooBecka Ha 3KCKaBaToOp 1

907 DF03F-0070 Mounting cap hex. Bolt Bont noasecku 12%* M16x55 10.9
908  DF0O3F-0080 Spring washer LLlanba nonsecku 12%* MI16T

909 DFO3F-0090 Mounting cap hex. Nut [alKa NoLBECKM 12%* M16 10.0

910 DO5PN-27000 Spacer tube TpybKa NpocTaBoyYHas 2% 270.00.026

* KONMYeCTBO B CKOOKax Ans MOAMOUKALIMIA rMaPOMONoTa Co twekamm 700-1, 700-2, 700-3, 700-4, 700-5

** no3uLMn NprUMeHAITCA co Wwekamm 700 1 900



Meo/er

in Rock!

DELTAF-6 OPEN BJ1OK

405406 403 404 401

702

703

701

102

-—503
| (aw)
J |
106 504
- 107 |
|
i ST
| E
|
|
101 w
% ‘ T
0 |
|

108 —==

104 —==

105—= W




Mo/

in Rock!

Ne PART NAME HA3BAHUE Kon-eo MPUMEYAHUE
DO6PN-100 Cylinder assembly LiunnHap B cbope
DO6PN-101 Cylinder LnnnHap 1 165x204x426
DO6PN-102 Piston boek 1 D73xD81xD75x560
DO6PN-103 Buffer ring KosbLo 1 HBY 75x90.5x6
DO6PN-104 U-packing YnnoTtHeHve 1 ISI 75x85x6
DO6PN-105 Dust seal YnnoTHeHve 1 DSI 75x85x6x8
DO6PN-106 Cylinder plug 3arnylka umnnHapa 4 4HN-18
DO6PN-107 Cylinder plug o-ring KonbuLo 4 1BP-16
DO6PN-108 In/out adapter Apantep 2 1BG-08
DO6PN-109 In/out adapter cover KpbllLKa 2 9B-08
DO6PN-110 In/out adapter o-ring KosbLo 2 1BP-18
DO6PN-111 Exhaust valve KnanaH BbiMyckHOM 1 G1/2
DO6PN-112 O-ring KonbLio 1 1BP-18
DO6PN-113 Guide pin WTnoT 2 212.5x30
D0O6PN-200 Valve assembly Pacnpepnenvtens B cbope
DO6PN-201 Valve cover KpbllKa pacnpeaenu1tend 1 D45x30
DO6PN-202 Valve 30M0THVIK pacnpenenuTens 1 (D33.2x(D34x032.5x77
DO6PN-203 Valve sleeve BTynka pacnpepenntena 1 D45x80.5
DO6PN-204 0-Ring KonbLo 1 1BG-40
DO6PN-205 0-Ring KonbLo 1 1BG-25
DO6PN-300 Piston bush assembly Brok ynnotHeHnii B cbope
DO6PN-301 Piston bush Bnok ynnoTHeHni 1 2105x48
DO6PN-302 Gas seal YnnoTHeHve 1 IKH-73x82.5x7.3
D06PN-303 Step seal YNnoTHeHve 2 SPNS-73
DO6PN-304 0-Ring Konbuo 2 1BG-100
D0O6PN-400 Back head assembly Kpbilika 6r1oka B cbope
DO6PN-401 Back head Kpbllka 6110Ka 1 165x204x209
DO6PN-402 0-Ring KonbLo 1 1BG-100
DO6PN-403 Gas charging valve KnanaH 3anpaBOYHbIi ] G1/2
DO6PN-404 0-Ring Konbuo 1 1BP-18
DO6PN-405 Gas charging valve cover KpblLKa K/1anaHa 3anpasoyHoro 1 M10xP1.0
DO6PN-406 0-Ring KonbLio 1 1BP-12
DO6PN-500 Front head assembly Bykca B cbope
DO6PN-501 Front head Bykca 1 165x165x438
DO6PN-502 Thrust bush BTynka BEpPXHAA MHCTPyMEHTa | D75xD91.5x84
DO6PN-503 Chisel bush BTynKa HWKHAA MHCTPYMEHTa 1 D75xD108x114.5
DO6PN-504 (Silenced chisel bush) BTynKa HAKHAR HCTpYMERTS B75xD108x89.5
AN5 3aKPBITOrO KOpryca
DO6PN-505 Chisel pin [Nanew NHCTPYMeHTa 2 D35x164
DO6PN-506 Locking pin [Manew BTYNKM 3 D16x127
DO6PN-507 Moil point MvKa 2 D75x712
DO6PN-508 Rubber plug KnuH 3 D16x20.5
DO6PN-513 Grease nipple 3arnywKa nanbla BTYKM 1 G1/4
DO6PN-515 Process plug Cronop nanblia MHCTPYMeHTa 1 M12X1.75X10
DO6PN-516 Bolt [pecc-macneHKa 4 ST27x2x18
DO6PN-700 Through bolt assembly Lnnnbka cTAxHanA 8 cbope
DO6PN-701 Through bolt Lnmnbka cTaxHasA 4 M27X2X687
DO6PN-702 Screw nut(upper) [aMKa WAWABbKK CTAXHOM 4 M27X2X37
D0O6PN-703 Washer [aiba WwnunbKmn CTAKHOM 4 D43x228x10




Mot

in Rock’

DELTA F-6 OPEN KOPNYC

22



Mo/

in Rock?
Ne KAT.HOMEP PART NAME HA3BAHUE KOJ1-BO MPUMEYAHUA
900 Bracket sub assembly kit LLlekn ruppomonoTa KomnnekT 1 28140.100-01
900-1 Bracket sub assembly kit LLlekn ruppomonoTa KomnnekT 1 281.42.100-01
903 Bracket bolt CTskHOM 6ONT Kopryca 6 M30x2x270
904 Spring washer [llaiba Kopnyca 6 M30
905 Hex. Nut [alKa Kopnyca 6 M30x2
906 Mounting cap lNofBecKka Ha 3KCKaBaTop 1
907 Mounting cap hex. Bolt bont nogeeckn 12 M16x60 109
908 Spring washer [llanba nopBecku 12 M16T
909 Mounting cap hex. Nut [aMKa NoABECKM 12 M16 10.0
910 TpybKa NpocTaBoYHas 2 281.00.026




Meo/er

in Rock!

DELTA F-7 OPEN BJIOK

- 405406 403 404 401 . 510
702 ‘ R F T
| | o)
|
703 ‘ \
|
|
|
701 \ 508
|
|

—T—501

0

511 508

507




Mo/

in Rock!

o KAT.HOMEP PART NAME HA3BAHUE KOJ1-BO MPUMEYAHUA

100 DO07PN-100 Cylinder assembly LivnnHap B cobope

101 DO7PN-101 Cylinder Lnnunap 1

102 D07PN-102 Piston Boek 1

103 DO7PN-103 Buffer ring Konbuo 1

104 D07PN-104 U-packing YnnoTHeHne 1

105 DO7PN-105 Dust seal YnnoTHeHne 1

106 DO7PN-106 Cylinder plug 3arywka UMavHgpa 4

107 DO7PN-107 Cylinder plug o-ring Konbuo 4

108 DO7PN-108 In/out adapter Apantep 2

109 D07PN-109 In/out adapter cover KpbllLKa 2

110 DO7PN-110 In/out adapter o-ring KormbLo 2

117 DO7PN-11 Exhaust valve KnanaH BbIMyCcKHOM 1 G1/2

112 DO7PN-112 O-ring Konbuo 1

113 DO7PN-113 Guide pin LTndT 2

200 DO07PN-200 Valve assembly Pacnpenenutens B coope

201 D07PN-201 Valve cover Kpbllwka pacnpenenurtens 1

202 D07PN-202 Valve 30M0THMK pacnpenenntens 1

203 D07PN-203 Valve sleeve Brynka pacnpepnenvitens 1

204 DO7PN-204 0-Ring Konbuo 1

205 DO7PN-205 0-Ring Konbuo 1

300 DO7PN-300 Piston bush assembly KonbLio

301 DO7PN-301 Piston bush BnoK ynnoTHeHn 1

302 DO7PN-302 Gas seal YnnoTHeHwe 1

303 DO07PN-303 Step seal YnnoTHeHne 2

304 D07PN-304 0-Ring KonbLio 2

400 DO07PN-400 Back head assembly Kpbilka 6roka B cbope

401 DO7PN-401 Back head Kpbilka 61okKa 1

402 D07PN-402 0-Ring KonbLio 1

403 D07PN-403 Gas charging valve KnanaH 3anpaBouyHbli 1 G1/2

404 D07PN-404 0-Ring KonbLio 1

405 D07PN-405 Gas charging valve cover Kpblluka Knarara 1 M10xP1.0
3anpaBOYHOro

406 D07PN-406 0-Ring KonbLo 1

500 D07PN-500 Front head assembly Bykca B cbope

501 DO7PN-501 Front head bykca 1

502 DO7PN-502 Thrust bush BTynka BepXHAA MHCTpyMeHTa | D85x@103x107

503 DO7PN-503 Chisel bush BTynKa HUXHAR MHCTPYyMEHTa | D85xD121x120

504  DO7PN-504  (Silenced chisel bush) BTYNIKa HDKHAR VHCTPYMERTa B85XD121x90
[15 3aKPBITOrO KOpryca

505 D07PN-505 Chisel pin [Naney MHCTpyMeHTa 2 54x30x133

506 D07PN-506 Bushing pin CTonop BepxHen BTYKM 1 D17.5x127

507 D07PN-507-P  Moil point Mvika 2

508 DO7PN-508 Rubber plugt 3arnyLka 3 @17.5x20.5

509 DO07PN-509 Chisel bush pin CTonop HKHEN BTYNKK 2 @20x153

510 DO7PN-510 Rubber plug2 3arnylwka 2 D20x21

5M D0O7PN-511 Locking pin Cronop nanblia MHCTpyMeHTa 2 17.5x130

513 D07PN-513 Grease nipple [pecc-macneHka 2 G1/4

515 D07PN-515 Process plug 3arnylwka 1 M12X1.75X10

516 DO7PN-516 Bolt BcTaBka pesbboBas 4 ST33x3.5x12

700 D07PN-700 Through bolt assembly LnunbKa cTaxHan B cbope

701 DO7PN-701 Through bolt LnnnbKa cTAXHanA 4

702 DO7PN-702 Screw nut(upper) [anKa WNUAbKK CTAXKHOWN 4

703 DO7PN-703 Washer Warnba WwnunbKkn CTAKHOM 4




Mot

in Rock’

DELTA F-7OPEN KOPINYC

26



Mo/

in Rock!
Ne KAT.HOMEP PART NAME HA3BAHUE KOJ1-BO MPUMEYAHUA
900 Bracket sub assembly kit LLlekn ruppomonoTa KomnnekT 1 272.40.100-01
903 Bracket bolt CTskHOM 6ONT Kopryca 6 M30x2x270
904 Spring washer LLamba kopnyca 6 M30
905 Hex. Nut [alKa Kopnyca 6 M30x2
906 Mounting cap lNofBecKka Ha 3KCKaBaTop 1
907 Mounting cap hex. Bolt Bont noaBecku 12 M20x70 109
908 Spring washer [llanba nopseckn 12 M20T
909 Mounting cap hex. Nut [anka noaBecku 12 M20 10.0




28

Meo/er

in Rock!

DELTA F-10 OPEN / DELTA F-10S BOX BJIOK




Mo/

in Rock?

Ne PART NAME HA3BAHUE KOJINYECTBO NMPUMEYAHUE
D10PN-100 Cylinder assembly LinnvHap B cbope
D10PN-101 Cylinder Linnnnap 1 210x267x533

: @ 98x
D10PN-102 Piston boek 1 77108.5x3100x679
D10PN-103 Buffer ring KonbLo 1
D10PN-104 U-packing YnnoTHeHve 1
D10PN-105 Dust seal YnnoTtHeHve 1
D10PN-106 Plug 3arnyuika 4 M24x2
D10PN-107 O-ring KonbLo 4
D10PN-108 In/out adapter Apantep 2 G 3/4"
D10PN-109 In/out adapter cover KpbilKa 2 G 3/4"
D10PN-110 O-ring Konbuo 2
D10PN-111 Exhaust valve Kpbllika 1 G1/2"
D10PN-112 O-ring Konbuo 1
D10PN-113 Guide pin WTnoT 2 212.5x30
D10PN-120 White plug 3arnywkKa 1 T/P @15xD11x14
D10PN-122 O-ring KonbLo 1
D10PN-200 Valve assembly Pacnpepenvtens B cbope
D10PN-201 Valve cover Kpbllwka pacnpegenvrena 1 D62x42

D474x D 49x @
D10PN-202 Valve 30N0THUK 1 46x97
D10PN-203 Valve sleeve BTynka pacnpeaenntena 1 @ 62x93
D10PN-204 0-Ring Konbuo 1
D10PN-205 0-Ring KonbLio 1
D10PN-300 Piston bush assembly Bnok ynnotHeHni B cbope
D10PN-301 Piston bush BroK ynnoTHeHW 1 D140x61
D10PN-302 Gas seal YnnoTtHeHve 1
D10PN-303 Step seal YnnoTHeHve 2
D10PN-304 0-Ring Konbuo 2
D10PN-400 Back head assembly Kpbilika 6roka B cbope
D10PN-401 Back head Kpbilika 6r1oka 1 210x267x253
D10PN-402 0-Ring KonbLio 1
D10PN-403 Gas charging valve KnanaH 3anpaBoyHbilit 1 G1/2"
D10PN-404 0-Ring KonbLo 1
D10PN-405 Gas charging valve cover 3arnyLUKa KnanaHa 1 M10xP1.0
D10PN-406 0-Ring Konbuo 1
D10PN-500 Front head assembly Bykca B cbope
D10PN-501 Front head Bykca 1 210x232x551
D10PN-502 Thrust bush Brynka Bepxas 1 2100x @121.5x117
DI0PN-503 Chisel bush BTynka HpKHAR (OTKpHTEIA @ 100x2 143x150
Kopnyc)
D10PN-504 (Silenced chisel bush) BTynKa AR (Gakpermoin -y @100x @143x110
Kopnyc)

D10PN-505 Chisel pin Maney MHCTPyMeHTa 2 60x32x232
D10PN-506 Bushing pin CTonop BepxHewn BTYNKM 1 @ 17.5x165
DF10B-0190-507 Chisel Mnka 1 2100x1000
DF10B-0200-507  Chisel point Knun 1
DF10B-0270-507 Blunt tool Myka Tynas 1
D10PN-508 Rubber plugl 3arnyLKa pe3nHosas 2 0 17.5x20.5
D10PN-509 Chisel bush pin CTOMnop HUXKHEN BTYNKM 2 D 26x147




30

Meo/er

in Rock!

DELTA F-10 OPEN / DELTA F-10S BOX bBJIOK




Mo/

in Rock?

Ne PART NAME HA3BAHUE KOJINYECTBO NMPUMEYAHUE
D1OPN-510 Rubber plug? 3arnyLKa pe3nHoBas 2 @ 26x20.5
D10PN-511 Locking pin Cronop nanbua MHCTpymeHTa 1 D17.5x167
D10PN-513 Grease nipple [Npecc-macneHka 3 G 1/4"
D10PN-515 Process plug 3arnywkKa 1 G 1/4"
D10PN-518 Snap ring KosbLo cTonopHoe 2 D 26
D10PN-519 O-ring Konbuo 1
D10PN-520 0-Ring KonbLio 1
D10PN-700 Through bolt assembly Lnunnbka cTAxHanA B cbope
D10PN-701 Through bolt LWnnnbKa cTaxHanA 4 RD39x3. 175x887
DIOPN-702 Screw nut (upper) falika WNANGKA CTAXHOA RD39x3. 175x40

BEPXHASA
D10PN-703 Washer [ainba wnunbKku CTAKHOM 4 @ 55x @ 40x10
D10PN-704 Screw nut (lower) [VIKa LIMATBKA CTAXHON 4

HXHAA




32

Meo/er

in Rock!

DELTAF-100PEN KOPNYC




Mo/

in Rock?
Ne KAT. HOMEP PART NAME HA3BAHUE KOJ1-BO NMPUMEYAHUE
900  DFI10F-1020 Bracket sub assembly kit LLlekv ruapomonoTa KomnnekT 1 273.40.100-01
903  DFI10F-0030 Bracket bolt CraxHowm 6onT Kopnyca 6 M30x2x310
904  DFO6F-0040  Spring washer [anba kopnyca 6 M30T
905  DFO6F-0050 Hex. Nut [alka Kopnyca 6 M30x2
906  DF10F-0060 Mounting cap oaBecka Ha 3KCKaBaTop 1
907  DFO7F-0070 Mounting cap hex. Bolt Bont noaseckn 10 M20x70 109
908 DF0O7F-0080 Spring washer Llanba nogseckm 10 M20T
909 DF07F-0090 Mounting cap hex. Nut [alKa NoaBeCKM 10 M20 10.0



Meo/er

in Rock!

DELTAF-10S BOX KOPMNYC

806

34



Mo/

in Rock?
Ne KAT. HOMEP PART NAME HA3BAHUE KOoNn-eO MPUMEYAHUE
800  DI10BX-27341  Bracket assembly Kopnyc ruapomonota 1 27341.100
801 DF10F-0060 Mounting cap lNofBecka Ha 3KCKaBaTop 1
803  DI10BX-27324  Top buffer Bydep BepxHN ] 273.41.004
804  DI10BX-27321  Base buffer Bydep HUXHWN 1 273.10.021-02
805  DI10BX-27402  Damper plate Bydep pagmanbHbIn 24 274.10.002-04
806  DF07F-0070 Mounting cap hex. Bolt bonT noaBecku 10 M20x70
807  DF0O7F-0080 Mounting spring washer LLlanba noaseckm 10 M20T
809  DFO7F-0090  Mounting cap hex. Nut faiika nofseckn 10 M20 100

CaMOKOHTPSALLIAACH

810 D10BX-27325  Front damper plate Bydep dpoHTanbHbIN 1 273.10.025-01
811 D10BX-27315  Holder [epxatens bydepa 1 273.10.115-01
812 D10BX-27419  Side cover plate Kpblllka bokoBasa Kopryca 1 274.04.619
813 D10BX-27329  Front cover plate Kpbilwka nepeaHaa kopnyca 1 273.31.009
815 D10BX-SWM12  Spring washer LLlarnba KpbILLKM 8 M12
816 D10BX-SBM12  Socket bolt BVIHT KpbILLKM 8 M12x25 8.8




36

Meo/er

in Rock!

DELTA F-17S BOX bBJIOK

113

— 501

— 502

504

—507




Mo/

in Rock?
Ne PART NAME HA3BAHUE KOJ1-BO NPUMEYAHUE
D17BX-100 Cylinder assembly LinnnHap B cbope
D17BX-101 Cylinder LvnnHap | 222x298x510
_ @123.5xd133x &
D17BX-102 Piston boek 1 1255740
D17BX-103 Buffer ring KonbLio |
D17BX-104 U-packing YnnoTHeHue 1
D17BX-105 Dust seal YnnoTHeHve 1
D17BX-106 Cylinder plug 3arnywka 3
D17BX-107 Cylinder plug o-ring Konbuo 3
D17BX-108 In/out adapter Apantep 2
D17BX-109 In/out adapter cover KpblLka 2
D17BX-110 In/out adapter o-ring KonbLio 2
D17BX-111 Exhaust valve KpblllKa 1
D17BX-112 Exhaust valve o-ring Konbuo 1
D17BX-113 Guide pin WTnoT 2
D17BX-114 Bolt [Mpy>1MHHaA BCTaBKa 4
D17BX-150 Valve adjuster assembly Knianawx perynMpoBoYHbIA
B cOope
D17BX-151 Front valve KnanaH perynmpoBOYHbIiA 1 M16xP1.5x60
DI7BX-152  Front valve nut favika Knanara 1 M16xP1.5x14
perynMpoBOYHOro
D17BX-153 Front valve o-ring KonbLo 1
D17BX-154 Front valve white ring Konbuo 1
D17BX-200 Valve assembly Pacnpenenvtens B cbope
D17BX-201 Valve cover KpbllLKa pacnpepenurend 1 @ 65x36
D17BX-202 Valve 30N0THUK 1 D10x490) 46x134
D17BX-203 Valve sleeve Brynka pacnpenenntens 1 @ 65x137
D17BX-204 0-Ring Konbuo 1 1BG-60
D17BX-205 0-Ring KonbLo 1 1BG-45
D17BX-300 Piston bush assembly Bnok ynnotHeHnin B cbope
D17BX-301 Piston bush Bnok ynnotHeHum 1 2160x52
D17BX-302 Gas seal YnnoTtHeHve | IKH-123.5
D17BX-303 Step seal YnnoTHeHve 2 SPNS-123.5
D17BX-304 0-Ring Konbuo 2 1BG-150
D17BX-400 Back head assembly Kpblillka 6r1oKka B coope
D17BX-401 Back head Kpbilka 6roka 1 222x298x331
D17BX-402 0-Ring KonbLo 1 1BG-150
D17BX-403 Gas charging valve KnanaH 3anpaBoyHbilii 1 G1/2
D17BX-404 0-Ring KonbLio 1 1BP-18
D17BX-405 Gas charging valve cover 3arywKka KfanaHa 1 M10xP1.0
D17BX-406 0-Ring KonbLo 1 1 BP-12
D17BX-500 Front head assembly Bykca B cbope
D17BX-501 Front head Bykca 1 222x258x642
D17BX-502 Thrust bush Brynka Bepxas 1 @ 125x@ 151x158
DI7BX503  Chisel bush BTynKa HikiAR (OTkpBITe -y @ 125%@ 178x155
Kopnyc)
DI7BX-504  (Silenced chisel bush) Byfka HikHAR (akpoitein @ 125x2 178x115
Kopnyc)
D17BX-505 Chisel pin [Nanew NHCTPYMeHTa 2
D17BX-506 Bushing pin Cronop nanbua MHCTPyMeHTa 4

Vi BTYNIOK



38

Meo/er

in Rock!

DELTA F-17SBOX BJIOK

113

— 501

— 502

504

—507




Mo/

in Rock?

KAT. HOMEP PART NAME HA3BAHUE SPECIFICATION AMOUNT
D17BX-507-P  Moil point Mvika 1
D17BX-507-C  Chisel point KnuH 1
D17BX-507-B  Blunt point [MviKa Tynas 1
D17BX-508 Rubber plug 3arnywkKa pe3nHoBas 4 @ 20x13
D17BX-513 Grease nipple [pecc-macneHka 1 G1/4
D17BX-515 Process plug 3arnyuka 1
D17BX-516 Bolt BcTaBka npysknHHas 4 M42xP3. 0x16. 5
D17BX-600 Accumulator assembly AKKYMynATOp B cbope
D17BX-601 Accumulator bottom Kopnyc akkymynatopa 1
D17BX-602 Accumulator cover KpbllLKa akkymynaTopa 1
D17BX-603 Diaphragm Nnadparmva 1 @150x40
D17BX-604 Inner valve assembly rna 3anopHas B cbope 1
D17BX-605 Gas charging adjuster rna 3anopHas 1 M12xP1.25
D17BX-606 Gas charging o-ring Konbuo 1
D17BX-607 Gas charging cap [ariKa Wbl 3aMOpPHON 1 M12xP1.25
D17BX-608 Gas charging cap o-ring KonbLo 1
D17BX-609 Acc'cover cap 3arnylwKka akkymynatopa 1 M10xP1.0
D17BX-610 Acc'cover cap o-ring Konbuo 1
D17BX-611 Inner cover hex.Socket bolt BOoNT KPbILWKK akkymynaTopa 12 M14x1.5x40
D17BX-612 Inner bottom hex.Socket bolt BonT Kopnyca akkymynatopa 4 M20x2.5x55
D17BX-613 0-Ring Konbuo 1
D17BX-614 White ring Konbuo 1
D17BX-700 Through bolt assembly Lnnnbka cTAXHanA 8 cbope
D17BX-701 Through bolt LnnnbKa cTaXHanA 4
D17BX-702 Screw nut (upper) [aVika Wbkt CTAXHON 4

BepXHAA
D17BX-703 Washer [Lanba wnunbkn cTaxkHo 4




40

Meo/er

in Rock’

DELTA F-17SBOX KOPNYC




Mo/

in Rock?

Ne KAT. HOMEP PART NAME HA3BAHUE MPUMEYAHUE
800  D17BX-28610  BRACKET ASSEMBLY Kopnyc ruapomonota 28641100
801 DF15F-0060 MOUNTING CAP oaBecka Ha 3KCKaBaTop
803 D17BX-28604  TOP BUFFER Bydep BepxHMiA 286.41.004
804  D17BX-28601  BASE BUFFER Bydep HvHWMIA 286.41.001
805 D17BX-27402  DAMPER PLATE Bydep pagmanbHbIn 274.10.002-04
806  DF15F-0070 MOUNTING CAP HEX. BOLT  BonT noaseckn M24x110 10.9
806-1 DF15F-0071 MOUNTING CAP HEX. BOLT ~ BonT noaseckn M24x60 10.9
807  DF15F-0080 MOUNTING SPRING WASHER  Lanba nongecku M24T
808  DF15F-0090 MOUNTING CAP HEX. NUT lalka nonBecKum M24 10.0
809  DFISF-0091  MOUNTING CAP HEX, NUT ~ |24ka nopsecky M24.10.0

CaMOKOHTPALLAACH
810 D17BX-2860 FRONT DAMPER PLATE Bydep dpoHTanbHbIN 286.41.005
8N D17BX-28613 ~ HOLDER [epxatens bydepa 286.41.113-01
812 D17BX-27419  SIDE COVER PLATE Kpbllwka bokoBas kopnyca 274.04.619
813 D17BX-27412  FRONT COVER PLATE Kpbillka nepenHas (BepxHsas) 273.31.009
814 D17BX-28608  FRONT COVER PLATE Kpbillka nepeaHas (HKHARA) 286.41.008
815 DIOBX-SWM1T  SPRING WASHER [Lanba KpbilwKwM 4 M12
816 D10BX-SBM12  SOCKET BOLT BUHT KpbILLKN 4 M12x25 8.8




Meo/er

in Rock!

DELTA F-20S BOX bBJIOK

o

~
o
=

11—

) 62 +—507
\

' 614 104
613

;
601 105 \\\\\J v

42



Mo/

in Rock?
Ne PART NAME HA3BAHUE KOJ1-BO NPUMEYAHUE
D20BX-100 Cylinder assembly LinnvHap B cbope
D20BX-101 Cylinder LinnvHaop 1 260x290x584
D20BX-102 Piston Boek 1 D135x J146x D140x880
D20BX-103 Buffer ring KonbLo 1
D20BX-104 U-packing YnnoTHeHve 1
D20BX-105 Dust seal YnnoTtHeHve 1
D20BX-106 Plug 3arnyLka 4 G 1/4"L.20
D20BX-107 O-ring Konbuo 4
D20BX-108 Valve bolt BcTaBka npy»KmnHHas 8 ST20x2. 5x12
D20BX-109 Accumulator bolt BcTaBka npy»kunHHas 4 ST24x3x10
D20BX-113 Guide pin WTnoT 2 £12.5x30
D20BX-120 White plug 3arnyuka 1 T/P @ 35x @ 29x13
D20BX-121 White union BTynka nnactukosas 2 T/B @ 35x @ 29x26
D20BX-122 O-ring Konbuo 5
D20BX-150 Valve adjuster assembly ég 22;:)551?1/? gﬂp;o:cgggglg
D20BX-151 Valve é’;ggg’;}fefmngﬂ?so”“b'” 1 M22xP1.5x80
[arka KfanaHa
D20BX-152 Valve nut perynMpoBOYHOro 1 M22xP1.5x18
pacnpefenntens
D20BX-153 O-ring Konbuo 1
D20BX-154 White ring KonbLio 1
D20BX-160 Valve adjuster assembly E;iﬂi’;g:;ygggggowb'm
D20BX-161 Adjuster Eﬂﬂ';mgaery”“p%o”“b'“ 1 M22xP1.5x65
. [arKa KnanaH
D20BX-162 Adjuster nut Seryimg?);(‘)uibm WMnMHZpa M22xP1.5x18
D20BX-163 O-ring KonbLo 1
D20BX-164 White ring KonbLo 1
D20BX-200 Valve assembly Pacnpepnenvtens B cbope
D20BX-201 Valve cover KpbllLKa pacnpeaenurend 1 @ 65x50
D 64x D 50. 7x D
D20BX-202 Valve 30M10THUK 1 50x150
D20BX-203 Valve sleeve Brynka pacnpepenntend 1 D 64x1M
D20BX-204 O-ring Konbuo 1
D20BX-205 White ring KonbLio 1
D20BX-206 Valve bottom Kopnyc pacnpegenurens 1 222x230x103
D20BX-207 Side socket plug 3arnyuwka 1 G 1/4"
D20BX-208 Bottom socket plug 3arnyLka 1 G1"
D20BX-209 O-ring Konbuo 1
D20BX-210 White ring KonbLio 1
D20BX-211 O-ring Konbuo 2
D20BX-212 O-ring Konbuo 2
D20BX-213 O-ring Konbuo 2
D20BX-214 Valve cover bolt Bont KpblWwkK pacnpegenuTens 2 M24xP2. 0x55
D20BX-215 Valve bottom bolt BonT Kopnyca pacnpepenvtena 8 M20xP2. 5x55
D20BX-300 Piston bush assembly Bnok ynnotHeHni B cbope
D20BX-301 Piston bush Bnok ynnotHeHni 1 D175x107
D20BX-302 Gas seal YnnoTtHeHve 1
D20BX-303 Step seal YNNoTHeHve 2
D20BX-304 0-Ring KonbLo 2
D20BX-305 White ring KonbLo 3
D20BX-400 Back head assembly Kpbllka 6n1oka B cbope



Meo/er

in Rock!

DELTA F-20S BOX bBJIOK

o

~
o
=

11—

) 62 +—507
\

' 614 104
613

;
601 105 \\\\\J v

44



Mo/

in Rock!

KAT. HOMEP  PART NAME HA3BAHUE SPECIFICATION AMOUNT
D20BX-401 Back head Kpbllwka 610Ka 1 260x290x250
D20BX-402 O-ring KonbLo 1
D20BX-403 Charging valve KnanaH 3anpasoyHbIn 1 G1/2"
D20BX-404 O-ring Konbuo 1
D20BX-405 Charging valve cover 3aryluKa KnanaHa 1 M10xP1.0
D20BX-406 O-ring Kosnbuo 1
D20BX-407 In/out flange OnaHew, 2 78x78x92
D20BX-408 O-ring KonbLo 2
D20BX-409 O-ring Kosnbuo 2
D20BX-410 Flange union Apantep 2 G1"
D20BX-411 Flange union cap Kpbitka 2 G1
D20BX-412 O-ring Kosnbuo 2
D20BX-413 Inner shex.Ocket bolt BWHT dnaHua 8 M14xP2. 0x35
D20BX-500 Front head assembly bykca B cbope
D20BX-501 Front head bykca 1 260x260x625
D20BX-502 Thrust bush Brynka Bepxan 1 2135x J162x132
D20BX-503 Chisel bush gjggjﬁm*;‘ggnyc) 1 @ 135x@ 193x185
D20BX-504 (Silenced chisel bush) ay;&m*gsﬂyd 1 @ 135x2 193x125
D20BX-505 Chisel pin lNanewy nHCTpymeHTa 2 80x40x260
D20BX-506 Bushing pin Efe”sxag;”sbﬁyi K”MHCTWMGHTa 2 @ 20x215
DF20B-0250-507 Moil point lMNnka 1 ?135x1200
DF20B-0260-507 Chisel point KnnH 1 ?135x1200
DF20B-0510-507 Blunt point lvKka Tynan 1 2135x1200
D20BX-508 Rubber plugl 3aryLKa pe3nHoBsas 2 0 20x21
D20BX-509 Chisel bush pin CTonop HWXKHEN BTYNKM 2 @ 30x150
D20BX-510 Rubber plug2 3aryLKa pe3nHoBas 2 D 30x24
D20BX-513 Grease nipple [Npecc-macneHka 2 G 1/4"
D20BX-518 Snap ring KosbLo cTonopHoe 2 @30
D20BX-600 Accumulator assembly AKKyMynaTop B cbope
D20BX-601 Accumulator bottom Kopnyc akkymynaropa 1 248x248x89
D20BX-602 Accumulator cover KpbilKa akkymynatopa 1 D 248x80
D20BX-603 Diaphragm [Ovadparva 1 2190x40
D20BX-604 Inner valve assembly Mrna 3anopHas B cbope 1 @ 64x15
D20BX-605 Gas charging adjuster Vrna 3anopHas 1 M12xP1.25
D20BX-606 O-ring KonbLo 1
D20BX-607 Gas charging cap [arKa bl 3aNopPHON 1 M12xP1.25
D20BX-608 O-ring Kosnbuo 1

' 3arnywKa KpbliwKm
D20BX-609 Acc'cover plug aKKyXAynﬂToppa 1 M10xP1.0
D20BX-610 O-ring Konbuo 1
D20BX-611 Inner cover hex. Socket bolt BUHT KpbIWKM akkymynatopa 12 M20xP1.5x50
D20BX-612 Igglfr bottom hexSocket BVHT Kopnyca akkymynatopa 4 M24xP3. 0x60
D20BX-613 0-Ring Kosnbuo 1
D20BX-614 White ring KonbLio 1
D20BX-700 Through bolt assembly lWnunbka cTaxHas B cbope
D20BX-701 Through bolt Wnunbka cTaxHadA 4 RD42x4. 233x980

[arKa LWNUAbKK CTAXKHOW

D20BX-702 Screw nut (upper) BEDXHSA 4 RD42x4. 233x60
D20BX-703 Washer [arnba WwnunbKkuy CTSKHOM 8 D 65x D 43x15
D20BX-704 Screw nut (lower) faliKa LWAVEKY CTAXHON 4 RD42x4. 233x56

HKHAA




46

Meo/er

in Rock!

DELTA F-20S BOX KOPIYC




Mo/

in Rock?

Ne KAT. HOMEP PART NAME HA3BAHUE KOJ1-BO NPUMEYAHUE
800  D20BX-27500  Bracket assembly Kopnyc rnapomonota 1 275.41.100-01
801 DF15F-0060 Mounting cap lNoaBecka Ha 3KCKaBaTop 1
803  D20BX-27504  Top buffer Bydbep BepxHUI ] 27541004
804  D20BX-27501  Base buffer Bydep HUXHWMN 1 275.10.001-02
805  D20BX-27402  Damper plate Bydep pagmanbHbIn 24 274.10.002-04
806  DF15F-0070 Mounting cap hex. Bolt bonT noaBeckm 8 M24x110 10.9
806-1 DF15F-0071 Mounting cap hex. Bolt bonT noaBecku 4 M24x60 10.9
807  DF15F-0080 Mounting spring washer LLlanba nogseckm 12 M24T
808  DF15F-0090 Mounting cap hex. Nut [alrKa NoaBecKH 8 M24 10.0
809  DFI15F-0091 Mounting cap hex. Nut faVika nopeecky 8 M2410.0

CaMOKOHTPSALLIAACSH
810 D20BX-27505  Front damper plate Bydep dpoHTanbHbIN 1 275.10.005-01
811 D20BX-27513  Holder [epxatens bydbepa 1 275.10.113
812 D20BX-27518  Side cover plate Kpblllika bokoBas Kopryca 1 275.04.518
813 D20BX-27512  Front cover plate KpblllKa nepeaHasa (BepxHaAs) 1 27541.012-01
814 D20BX-27508  Front cover plate KpblllKa nepeaHasa (HWKHASA) 1 275.41.008-01
815 D10BX-SWM12  Spring washer LLlanba KpbILLKM 14 M12
816 D10BX-SBM12  Socket bolt BVIHT KpbILLKM 14 M12x25 8.8



Mo/

in Rock!

DELTA F-30S BOX BJIOK




Mo/

in Rock?

KAT.HOMEP  PART NAME HA3BAHUE SPECIFICATION AMOUNT
D30BX-100 Cylinder assembly LivnnHap B cbope
D30BX-101 Cylinder LnnuHaop 257x350x551 1
D30BX-102 Piston Boek 2138xD150.5x2140x790 1
D30BX-103 Buffer ring KonbLio HBY 140x155.5x5.8 ]
D30BX-104 U-packing YnnoTHeHne [UIS 140x155%x9 1
D30BX-105 Dust seal YNnoTHeHne LBI 140x155x6x8.9 ]
D30BX-106 Plug 3arylwka M27x2 3
D30BX-107 O-ring KonbLo 1BP-24 3
D30BX-108 In/out adapter Apantep G1 2
D30BX-109 In/out adapter cover KpblLka G1" 2
D30BX-110 O-ring Konbuo 1BP-29 2
D30BX-111 Exhaust valve KpblLLKa G1/2" 1
D30BX-112 O-ring KonbLo 1BP-18 1
D30BX-113 Guide pin WTnoT £12.5x30 2
D30BX-114 Bolt bont ST24x3x10 4
D30BX-115 Plug 3arnyLka G1/4" 7
D30BX-116 0-Ring Konbuo 1BP-11 7
D30BX-120 White plug 3arnyuka T/P @15x@11x14 ]
D30BX-122 O-ring Konbuo 1BP-11 1
D30BX-150 Valve adjuster assembly Knanari y

PEerynnmpoBoYHbI B cbope
D30BX-151 Valve rna 3anopHan M18xP1.5x90 1
D30BX-152 Valve nut [ariKa Wbl 3aMOpHON M18xP1.5x32 1
D30BX-153 O-ring Konbuo 1BP-15 1
D30BX-154 O-ring Konbuo 1BP-22 1
D30BX-200 Valve assembly Pacnpenenvtens B cbope
D30BX-201 Valve cover KpbllLKa pacnpeaenvrens D75x34 1
D30BX-202 Valve 30M0THMK D11.5xD59.5x57x144 1
D30BX-203 Valve sleeve BTynka pacnpepenvtens D75x149 1
D30BX-204 0-Ring Konbuo 1BG-70 1
D30BX-205 0-Ring KonbLio 1BG-55 |
D30BX-300 Piston bush assembly Bnok ynnotHeHnii B cbope
D30BX-301 Piston bush BnoK ynnoTHeHnm 2190x54 1
D30BX-302 Gas seal YnnoTHeHue IKH-138x150.6x10 1
D30BX-303 Step seal YnnoTHeHue SPNS-138 2
D30BX-304 0-Ring KonbLo 1BG-180 2
D30BX-400 Back head assembly Kpbilwka 6n1oka B cbope
D30BX-401 Back head Kpbilka 610Ka 257x350x353 1
D30BX-402 0-Ring Konbuo 1BG-180 1
D30BX-403 Gas charging valve KnanaH 3anpaBoyHbli G1/2" ]
D30BX-404 0-Ring Konbuo 1BP-18 1
D30BX-405 Gas charging valve cover 3arnyuKa KnanaHa M10xP1.0 1
D30BX-406 0-Ring KonbLo 1BP-12 1
D30BX-500 Front head assembly Bykca B cbope
D30BX-501 Front head Bykca 257x306x688 1
D30BX-502 Thrust bush Brynka BepxAas D140x170x183 ]
D30BX-503 Chisel bush (BJTVQSSTZ“;‘KH;SW 3 2140x2200x150 1
D30BX-504 (Silenced chisel bush) (B?,;{(”DKST';KM*KHO’*SW o @140x2200x110 1
D30BX-505 Chisel pin [laney MHCTPyMeHTa 89x45x306 2
D30BX-506 Bushing pin g;ﬂ”gf flarneyd MHCTRYMERT M g0x215 2
D30BX-507 Chisel MvKa 2140x1250 2
D30BX-508 Rubber plugt 3arnyLika pe3nHoBas 220x21 2



Mo/

in Rock!

DELTA F-30S BOX bBJIOK




Mo/

in Rock?

KAT.HOMEP PART.NAME HA3BAHUE SPECIFICATION AMOUNT
D30BX-509 Chisel bush pin Sf&?jggaﬂbua VIHCTPYMEHTA  g130x204 2
D30BX-510 Rubber plug? 3arnyuwka pe3nHoBas (D30x24 2
D30BX-513 Grease nipple MacneHka G1/4" 2
D30BX-515 Process plug 3arnyLka G1/4" 1
D30BX-517 0-Ring Konbuo 1BP-11 1
D30BX-518 Snap ring KonbLo 230 2
D30BX-519 O-ringt Konbuo 1BP-16 1
D30BX-520 0-Ring KosnbLo 1BP-18 1
D30BX-600 Accumulator assembly AKKYMyNIATOP B cbope
D30BX-601 Accumulator bottom Kopnyc akkymynatopa 230x234x77 1
D30BX-602 Accumulator cover KpbllKa akkyMynatopa 2228x81 1
D30BX-603 Diaphragm Ouadparma ?170x35 1
D30BX-604 Inner valve assembly Vrna 3anopHas B cbope D64x15 1
D30BX-605 Gas charging adjuster lrna 3anopHas M12xP1.25 ]
D30BX-606 0-Ring KosnbLo 1BP-5 1
D30BX-607 Gas charging cap [aMKa Wbl 3aMOPHON M12xP1.25 1
D30BX-608 0-Ring Konbuo 1BP-14 1
D30BX-609 Acc'cover plug 3arnywka M10xP1.0 1
D30BX-610 0-Ring Konbuo 1BP-12 1
D30BX-611 lsp;j;eisgglfr cover hex. BonT KpblWwky akkymynatopa — M18x1.5x45 12
D30BX-612 Inner bottom hex.Socket bolt bont Kopnyca akkymynsTopa  M24x3.0x60 4
D30BX-613 0-Ring KonbLo 1BP-95 1
D30BX-614 White ring KonbLo 4BP-95 1
D30BX-700 Through bolt assembly Lnunbka cTakHas B cbope
D30BX-701 Through bolt Lnunbka cTsKHas RD52x4.233x1050 4
D30BX-702 Screw nut (upper) faliKa WKV CTAXHON RD52x4.233x70 4

BEPXHAA
D30BX-703 Washer [Lanba wnunbKn CTaKHOWM D70x@53x15 4
D30BX-704 Screw nut (lower) faliKa LIMANBKIA CTHON RD52x4.233x60 4

HVIPKHAA




52

Meo/er

in Rock!

DELTA F-30S BOX KOPIYC




Mo/

in Rock?
Ne KAT. HOMEP PART NAME HA3BAHUE KOoNn-eO MPUMEYAHUE
800  D30BX-285100 Bracket assembly Kopnyc ruapomonoTa 1 285.41.100
801 DF30F-0060 Mounting cap lNofBecka Ha 3KCKaBaTop 1
803  D30BX-27604  Top buffer Bydep BepxHMit 1 285.41.004
804  D30BX-27601  Base buffer Bydep HUXHWN 1 285.41.001
805  D30BX-27402  Damper plate Bydep pagmanbHbIn 34 274.10.002-04
806  DF35F-0070 Mounting cap hex. Bolt bonT noaBecku 8 M30x140 10.9
806-1 DF35F-0071 Mounting cap hex. Bolt bonT noaBeckm 4 M30x70 109
807  DF06F-0040  Mounting spring washer lllanba noaseckm 12 M30T
808 DF35F-0090 Mounting cap hex. Nut [arka noaBecku 8 M30 10.0
809  DF35F-0091  Mounting cap hex. Nut faiika nofseckn 8 M30 100
CaMOKOHTPSALLIAACH
810 D30BX-28505  Front damper plate Bydep dpoHTanbHbIN 1 285.41.005
811 D30BX-28509  Holder [epxatens bydbepa 1 28541.109
812 D30BX-27621  Side cover plate KpbilwKa Liekn 1 276.04.521
813 D30BX-27509  Front cover plate Kpblllka NnepeaHasa (BepxHAs) 1 275.31.009
814 D30BX-27508  Front cover plate KpblliKa nepeaHasa (HKHASA) 1 285.41.008
815 D10BX-SWM12  Spring washer LLanba KpbILLKM 16 M12
816 D10BX-SBM12  Socket bolt BVIHT KPbILLIKM 16 M12x25 8.8




54

Meo/er

in Rock!

DELTA F-35S BOX bBJIOK




Mo/

in Rock!
Ne PART NAME HA3BAHUE KOJ1-BO MPUMEYAHUE
D35BX-100 Cylinder assembly Linnnnap s cbope
D35BX-101 Cylinder UnnnHap 1 280x310x622
. @D150% D162x
D35BX-102 Piston boek 1 7155x965
D35BX-103 Buffer ring KonbLo 1
D35BX-104 U-packing YnnoTtHeHne 1
D35BX-105 Dust seal YnnoTHeHue 1
D35BX-106 Plug 3arnyLika 4 G 1/4".20
D35BX-107 O-ring KonbLo 4
D35BX-111 Exhaust valve 3arnylwka 1 G1/2"
D35BX-112 O-ring Konbuo 1
D35BX-113 Guide pin WTndT 2 212.5x30
D35BX-114 Bolt BcTaBka npyKmnHHas 4 ST30x2x16
D35BX-119 Bolt BcTaBka npykmnHHasn 8 ST20x2. 5x12
D35BX-120 White plug 3arnyLika 1 T/P @ 38x@ 28x14
D35BX-121 White union BTynka nnacTtvkoBas 2 T/B & 38x & 28x28
D35BX-122 O-ring KonbLio 1
D35BX-123 O-ring KonbLo 4
D35BX-150 Valve adjuster assembly Knanak peryivpoBoYHbIA
pacnpeaenutens B cbope
D35BX-151 Valve Knanar perynmpoBoHbIA 1 M22xP1.5%90
pacnpenenvTens
D35BX-152 Fvalve nut faiika Kr1anaria PeryvposoHoro 1 M22xP1.5x18
pacnpenenvTens
D35BX-153 O-ring KonbLo 1
D35BX-154 Valve white ring Konbuo 1
D35BX-160 Valve adjuster assembly Eg(a)ga: PErYIMPOBOHLIN HMRAPA B
D35BX-161 Adjuster KnanaH perynmpoBoYHbIv LMAMHAPA 1 M22xP1.5x65
D35BX-162 Adjuster nut faiika knanana perynpoBoqHbIA 1 M22xP1.5x18
LUMAMHAPa
D35BX-163 O-ring KonbLo 1
D35BX-164 White ring Konbuo 1
D35BX-200 Valve assembly Pacnpenenvtens B coope
D35BX-201 Valve cover KpblllKka pacnpegenutensa 1 @ 70x88
@ 68x D 55.7x
D35BX-202 Valve BTynka pacnpepnenvtens 1 B50x150
D35BX-203 Valve sleeve 30/10THUK 1 @ 68x110
D35BX-204 White ring KonbLo 1
D35BX-205 O-ring KonbLo 1
D35BX-206 Valve bottom Kopnyc pacnpegenvtens 1 231x242x125
D35BX-207 Plug 3arnyLika 1 G3/8"
D35BX-208 O-ring KomnbLo 1
D35BX-209 Plug KosnbLio 1 G114
D35BX-210 O-ring KonbLo 1
D35BX-214 Valve cover bolt BUHT KpbILLKM pacnpegenvrens 4 M20x50
D35BX-215 Valve bottom bolt BUHT kopnyca pacnpegenvrens 8 M20x60
D35BX-216 White ring KonbLio 1
D35BX-217 O-ring KonbLo 1
D35BX-218 O-ring Konbuo 3
D35BX-219 O-ring Konbuo 3
D35BX-300 Piston bush assembly Bnok ynnotHeHui B cbope
D35BX-301 Piston bush Bnok ynnotHeHum 1 ?190x108
D35BX-302 Gas seal KonbLo 1 IKH 150x162.6x10
D35BX-303 Step seal KonbLo 2
D35BX-304 0-Ring KonbLo 2
D35BX-305 White ring Konbuo 3
D35BX-400 Back head assembly Kpblllka 6110ka B cbope
D35BX-401 Back head Kpbilka 6510Ka 1 280x310x272
D35BX-402 Back head 0-ring KonbLo 1




56

Meo/er

in Rock!

DELTA F-35S BOX bBJIOK




Mo/

in Rock!

Ne PART NAME HA3BAHUE KOJ1-BO MPUMEYAHUE
D35BX-403 Charging valve KnanaH 3anpaBoYHblii 1 G1/2"
D35BX-404 Charging valve 0-ring KonbLo 1
D35BX-405 Charging valve cover 3arnylwka knanaHa 1 M10xP1.0
D35BX-406 gk;iar:glng valve cover KonbLio 1
D35BX-407 In/out flange QOnaHed, 2 100x100x102
D35BX-408 O-ring KonbLo 2
D35BX-409 O-ring KonbLo 2
D35BX-411 Flange union Apantep 2 1BG-20
D35BX-412 Flange union cap BUHT dnaHua 2 9B-20
D35BX-413 O-ring KonbLo 2
D35BX-414 Inner shex.Ocket bolt BuHT dnaHua 8 M16xP2. 0x35
D35BX-500 Front head assembly bykca B cbope
D35BX-501 Front head Bykca 1 280x280x735
D35BX-502 Thrust bush BTynka Bepxas 1 @150x @180x155
D35BX-503 Chisel bush BTynka HUXHAA (OTKPbITbIVI KOPMYC) 1 @150x @ 210x205
D35BX-504 (Silenced chisel bush) BTynka HVXKHAA (3aKPbIThIN KOPMYC) 1 @150x @ 210x150
D35BX-505 Chisel pin Manew MHCTPYMeHTa 2 90x45x280
D35BX-506 Bushing pin CTOI'IOva'IaJ'IbLla VIRCTRYMERTa 1 2 @ 20x235

BEPXHEeW BTY/IKM
DF35B-0250-507 Moil point MviKa 1 @150x1300
DF35B-0260-507 Chisel point Knut 1
DF35B-0510-507 Blunt point Mnka Tynas 1
D35BX-508 Rubber plugl 3arnyLika pe3rHoBsas 2 @ 20x21
D35BX-509 Chisel bush pin CTOnop HWKHEN BTYIIKM 2 @ 30x143
D35BX-510 Rubber plug2 3arnyLika pe3nHosas 2 @ 30x24
D35BX-513 Grease nipple [Npecc-macneHka 3 G1/4"
D35BX-515 Process plug 3arnylwka 1 G3/8"
D35BX-517 O-ring Konbuo 1
D35BX-518 Snap ring KomnbLo cTonopHoe 2 @30
D35BX-519 O-ring KonbLo 1
D35BX-520 O-ring KonbLo 1
D35BX-600 Accumulator assembly AKKYMyNAaTop B cbope
D35BX-601 Accumulator bottom Kopnyc akkymynatopa 1 260x260x78
D35BX-602 Accumulator cover KpbllKa akkyMmynaTopa 1 @ 265x97
D35BX-603 Diaphragm [nadparma 1 @ 210x50
D35BX-604 Inner valve assembly Mrna 3anopHasn B cbope 1 @ 64x15
D35BX-605 Gas charging adjuster Vrna 3anopHas 1 M12xP1.25
D35BX-606 O-ring KombLo 1
D35BX-607 Gas charging cap [alika Urnbl 3aNnopHOM 1 M12xP1.25
D35BX-608 O-ring KonbLo 1
D35BX-609 Acc'cover plug 3arnyLKa KpbILLKK akkymMynaTopa 1 M10xP1.0
D35BX-610 O-ring KonbLo 1
D35BX-611 lggfr cover hex. Socket BUHT KpbILLKIM akKyMyATOPa 12 M20xP1.5x55
D35BX-612 lgglfr bottom hexSocket BVHT KOpnyca akkymynatopa 4 M30xP2. 0x60
D35BX-613 0-Ring KonbLo
D35BX-614 White ring KonbLo
D35BX-700 Through bolt assembly LLInnnbka cTsaxkHasa B cbope
D35BX-701 Through bolt LWnmnbKa CTAXKHas 4 RD48xP4. 233x1060
D35BX-702 Screw nut (upper) [alKa LUMWUIbKA CTAKHOW BEPXHAA 4 RD48xP4. 233x70
D35BX-703 Washer [Llainba WnunnbKn CTaxKHOM 4 @ 70x @ 49x15
D35BX-704 Screw nut (lower) [alKa WNUAbKN CTAKHOWM HIMKHARA 4 RD48xP4. 233x66



58

Meo/er

in Rock!

DELTA F-35S BOX KOPNYC




Mo/

in Rock?

Ne KAT. HOMEP PART NAME HA3BAHUE KOJ1-BO MPUMEYAHUE
800  D35BX-27610  Bracket assembly Kopnyc ruapomonoTa 1 276.41.100-02
801 DF35F-0060 Mounting cap oaBecka Ha 3KCKaBaTop 1
803  D35BX-27604  Top buffer Bydbep BepxHUl T 276.41.004
804  D35BX-27604  Base buffer Bydep HvHWMIA 1 276.10.001-02
805  D35BX-27402  Damper plate Bydep pagmanbHbIn 36 274.10.002-04
806  DF35F-0070 Mounting cap hex. Bolt bonT nonBecku 8 M30x140 109
806-1 DF35F-0071 Mounting cap hex. Bolt bonT noaBecku 4 M30x70 109
807  DFO6F-0040  Mounting spring washer [llarba nonsecku 12 M30T
808 DF35F-0090 Mounting cap hex. Nut [arka noaBeckn 8 M30 10.0
809  DF35F-0091  Mounting cap hex. Nut [aVika nopecky 8 M30 100

CAaMOKOHTPSALLIAACSA
810 D35BX-27605  Front damper plate Bydep dpoHTanbHbIN 1 276.10.005-02
811 D35BX-27609  Holder [epxatens bydepa 1 276.10.209
812 D35BX-27621  Side cover plate Kpbllwka bokoBas kopnyca 1 276.04.521
813 D35BX-27609  Front cover plate Kpbillka nepenHas (BepxHsas) 1 276.41.009-02
814 D35BX-27608  Front cover plate Kpbillka nepeaHas (HKHARA) 1 276.41.008
815 D10BX-SWM12  Spring washer [Larba KpbiWKM 20 M12
816 D10BX-SBM12  Socket bolt BUHT KPbILLKM 16 M12x25 8.8




Mo/

in Rock!

DELTA F-45S BOX bBJIOK

ﬂl@ Tﬂla m@ 705




Mo/

in Rock!

Ne KAT Ne PART NAME HA3BAHME KOJ1-BO MNPMMEYAHUA
D45BX-100  Back head sub ass'y Kpbllka B cbope Kon-so
101 D45BX-101 Back head Kpbllika B coope 1
102 D45BX-102  O-ring Konbuo 1
103 D45BX-103  Gas charging v/v ass'y KnanaH 3anpasoyHbilit 1
104 D45BX-104  Flange Onarel 2
105 D45BX-105  O-ring Konbuo 2
106 D45BX-106  Socket bolt BWHT dnaHua 8
107 D45BX-107  Socket plug 3arnyuwka 1
108 D45BX-108  Adapter Anantep 2
109 D45BX-109  O-ring KonbLo 2
D45BX-200  Cylinder sub ass'y LinnnHap B cbope 1
201 D45BX-201  Cylinder LinnvHap 1
202 D45BX-202  Connection bush Brynka 2
203 D45BX-203  Helicoll BcTaBKa npy»KuHHas 4
204 D45BX-204  Helicoil BcTaBka mpy»KrHHasA 8
205 D45BX-205  Step seal YNnoTHeHue 2
206 D45BX-206  Gas seal YnnoTtHeHve 1
207 D45BX-207  Socket plug 3arnyLiKa 1
208 D45BX-208  O-ring Konbuo 1
209 D45BX-209  Quad-ring KonbLo 4
210 D45BX-210  Socket plug 3arnyuka 6
211 D45BX-211  Adjust bolt BUHT perynvMpoBOYHbIi 1
212 D45BX-212  O-ring Konbuo 2
213 D45BX-213  Back-up ring KonbLio 2
214 D45BX-214  Adjust nut [aliKa BVHTA perynmpoBOYHOro 1
215 D45BX-215  O-ring Konbuo 1
216 D45BX-216  Backup ring KonbLio ]
217 D45BX-217  O-ring Konbuo 1
218 D45BX-218  Guide pin LUTVOT HanpaBnAWMA 2
219 D45BX-219  Buffer ring KonbLo 1
220 D45BX-220  U-packing YNnoTHeHne 1
221 D45BX-221  Wiper MaHxeTa 1
222 D45BX-222  Seal housing BnoK ynnoTHeHn 1
224 D45BX-224  Metric hollow hex plug 3arnyuka ]
225 D45BX-225  Aso [Maney 1 OPTION
D45BX-300  Valve block ass'y PacnpepenvTens B cobope 1
301 D45BX-301  Valve block Kopnyc pacnpeaenutens 1
302 D45BX-302  Valve spool guide BTynka pacnpepenutens 1
303 D45BX-303  Valve spool 30N0THVIK pacnpeaunuTens 1
304 D45BX-304 /b upper cover Kpbllika BEpXHAA pacnpefenvTens 1
305 D45BX-305 /b lower cover KpblLiKa HUXHAA pacnpeaenuTens 1
308 D45BX-308  Socket plug 3aryuka ]
309 D45BX-309  Socket bolt BUHT KpbILWKK pacnpepenvtens 12
310 D45BX-310  O-ring KonbLo 3
3N D45BX-311  O-ring Konbuo 2
312 D45BX-312  O-ring Konbuo 1
313 D45BX-313  Backup ring KonbLio 1
314 D45BX-314  Quad-ring KonbLio ]
315 D45BX-315  Back-up ring KonbLio 1
316 D45BX-316 Quad-ring KonbLo 1
317 D45BX-317  Backup ring KonbLio 1
318 D45BX-318  O-ring Konbuo 1



Mo/

in Rock!

DELTA F-45S BOX bBJIOK

ﬂl@ Tﬂla m@ 705




Mo/

in Rock!

o KAT Ne PART NAME HA3BAHME KOJ1-BO MNPMMEYAHUA
319 D45BX-319  Back-up ring Konbuo 1
320 D45BX-320  O-ring Konbuo 1
321 D45BX-321  Back-up ring KonbLo 1
322 D45BX-322  Socket plug 3arnyLKa 1
323 D45BX-323  Socket bolt 3arnyuka 8
324 D45BX-324  Plug port 1
D45BX-400  Front head sub ass'y Bykca B cbope ]
401 D45BX-401  Front head Bykca 1
402 D45BX-402  Upper bushing BTynka BepxHaA 1
403 D45BX-403  Tool pin [Naney MHCTpyMeHTa 2
404 D45BX-404  Socket plug 3arnyLiKa 2
405 D45BX-405  Upper bushing pin Cronop BepxHel BTYNKN 1
406 D45BX-406  Stop pin Cronop nafnbua MHCTPYMEHTa 1
408 D45BX-408  Tool bushing(box) BTynka HVHASA 1
409 D45BX-409  Snapring KonbLo cTonopHoe 1
410 D45BX-410  Rubber plug 3arnyuwkKa pe3nHoBas 1
411 D45BX-411  Grease nipple [pecc-MacneHka 2
412 D45BX-412  Bushing pin CTonop HUXHEN BTYNKM 2
413 D45BX-413  Rubber plug 3arnyuika 2
414 D45BX-414  Snap ring CronopHoe KonbLo 2
415 D45BX-415  Socket plug 3arnyuka 2
416 D45BX-416  O-ring KonbLo 1
417 D45BX-417  Guide pin LUTVOT HanpasnALWMiA 2
D45BX-500  Accumulator sub ass'y AKKyMynaTop B cbope 1
501 D45BX-501  Accmulator bottom Kopnyc akkymynatopa 1
502 D45BX-502  Accumulator cover KpblLKa akkyMynaTopa 1
503 D45BX-503  Membrane Nnadparma 1
504 D45BX-504  Inner v/v ass'y Oudysop 1
505 D45BX-505  Gas charging bolt rna 3anopHas ]
506 D45BX-506  Gas charging cap KpbllWKa 1r1bl 3aMOPHON 1
507 D45BX-507  O-ring Konbuo 1
508 D45BX-508  Socket head bolt BUHT KPbILLKM akKyMynAaTopa 12
509 D45BX-509  Plug 3arnyLKa 1
510 D45BX-510  O-ring Konbuo 1
511 D45BX-511  Backupring KonbLo 1
512 D45BX-512  O-ring Konbuo 2
513 D45BX-513  Guide pin LUTVMOT HanpasnAWMA 1
514 D45BX-514  Socket bolt B1HT kopnyca akkymynatopa 4
D45BX-600  Side rod sub ass'y Lnunbka cTsaxkHas B cbope 4
601 D45BX-601  Side rod Lnunbka CTsKHas 4
602 D45BX-602  Side rod washer [Lanba wnunbKun CTAKHOM 4
603 D45BX-603  Side rod nut(upper) [aMKa BEPXHAA WMNWIbKM CTAXHON 4
604 D45BX-604  Side rod nut(lower) [aMKa HYKHAA LMWK CTAKHOM 4
701 D45BX-701  Piston boek 1
702 D45BX-702  Tool - cone [MVKa KoHMYecKan 1 OPTION
703 D45BX-703  Tool-chisel KnuH 1 OPTION
704 D45BX-704  Tool - blunt MyKa Tynas 1 OPTION
705 D45BX-705  Tool-moil [MviKa 4x rpaHHas 1 OPTION
D45BX-800  Seak kit Habop ynnotHeHwn ]




Meo/er

in Rock!

DELTA F-45S BOX KOPNYC

64



Mo/

in Rock?

Ne KAT. HOMEP PART NAME HA3BAHUE MPUMEYAHUE
800  D45BX-27710  Bracket assembly Kopnyc ruapomonoTa 277.34.100-01
801 DF45F-0060 Mounting cap oaBecka Ha 3KCKaBaTop
803  D45BX-27704  Top buffer Bydbep BepxHUl 277.10.004-01
804  D45BX-27701  Base buffer Bydep HvHWMIA 277.10.001-02
805  D20BX-27402  Damper plate Bydep pagmanbHbIn 274.10.002-04
806  DF35F-0070 Mounting cap hex. Bolt bonT nonBecku M30x140 109
806-1 DF45F-0071 Mounting cap hex. Bolt bonT noaBecku M30x90 109
807  DFO6F-0040  Mounting spring washer [llarba nonsecku M30T
808 DF35F-0090 Mounting cap hex. Nut [arka noaBeckn M30 10.0
809  DF35F-0091  Mounting cap hex. Nut [aVika nopecky M30 100

CAaMOKOHTPSALLIAACSA
810 D45BX-27705  Front damper plate Bydep dpoHTanbHbIN 277.10.005-01
811 D45BX-27718  Holder [epxatens bydepa 27710118
812 D45BX-27720  Side cover plate Kpbllwka bokoBas kopnyca 277.04.520
813 D45BX-27708  Front cover plate Kpbillka nepenHas (BepxHsas) 277.34.008
814 D45BX-27709  Front cover plate Kpbillka nepeaHas (HKHARA) 277.34.009
815 D10BX-SWM12  Spring washer [Larba KpbiWKM 6 M12
816 D10BX-SBM12  Socket bolt BUHT KPbILLKM 6 M12x25 8.8




66

Meo/er

in Rock!

DELTA F-50S BOX BJIOK

519
-_———

~ I 501
r/' 515 517
113

506 o o0 L

515
L]
N =
|
514 =
506
513 |
L —T—501

518 508 509
502
I
I
|
|

A

=

T—507




Mo/

in Rock!

o KAT Ne PART NAME HA3BAHUE KOJ1-BO NPUMMEYAHUA

100  D50PN-100  Cylinder assembly LivnnHap B cbope

101 D50PN-101  Cylinder LivnnHap 1 350x430x820
. D185x(202x

102 D50PN-102  Piston Boek 1 1771100

103 D50PN-103  Bufferring KornbLo ]

104  D50PN-104  U-packing YnnoTHeHwve 2

105 D50PN-105  Dust seal YnnoTHeHwve |

106 D50PN-106  Linder plug 3arnyuiKa umnnHapa 3 G114

107 D50PN-107  O-ring KonbLo 3

108  D50PN-108  In/out adapter Apantep 2 G11/4"-G11/2"

109 D50PN-109  In/out adapter cover KpblLLKa 2 G11/4"

110 D50PN-110  O-ring Konbuo 2

11 D50PN-111  Exhaust valve KnanaH BbiMmyckHOM 1 G1/2"

112 D50PN-112  O-ring Konbuo 1

113 D50PN-113  Guide pin TndT 2 218x40

114 D50PN-114  Bolt BcTaBka npy»kunHHan 4 ST30x2x16

115 D50PN-115  Plug 3arywka uMivHapa 1 G1/2"

116 D50PN-116  O-ring KonbLo 1

117 D50PN-117  Plug 3armyLwKa umanHapa 11 G1/4"

118 D50PN-118  O-ring Konbuo 11

145 D50PN1-145  Seal kit KomMnneKkT ynnoTHeHWi 1

150 D50PN-150  Valve adjuster assembly  Perynatop pacnpegenvtens B cbope

151 D50PN-151  Valve KnanaH perynatopa pacnpegenntens | M27xP2.0x117

152 D50PN-152  Valve nut [arika perynaTtopa pacnpegenvrena | M27xP2.0x46

153 D50PN-153  O-ring KonbLo 1

154 DS50PN-154  O-ring Konbuo 1

160  D50PN-160  Valve adjuster assembly  Perynatop pacnpepenvtens B cbope

161 D50PN-161  Adjuster KnanaH perynatopa pacnpegenutens | M22xP1.5x80

162 D50PN-162  Adjuster nut [anKa perynatopa pacnpegenvrend | M22xP1.5x20

163 D50PN-163  O-ring KonbLo 1

164  DS50PN-164  White ring KonbLo 1

200  D50PN-200  Valve assembly Pacnpenenvtens 8 cbope

201 D50PN-201  Valve cover Kpbllwka pacnpegenvrens 1 @101x130

202 D50PN-202  Valve 30M10THVIK pacnpeaenuTens 1 D82x85x148

203 D50PN-203  Valve sleeve BTynka pacnpegenvtens 1 @110x214

204  D50PN-204  0-Ring Kornbuo ]

205 D50PN-205  0-Ring KonbLo 1

206 D50PN-206  Protect ring KonbLo 1

300  D50PN-300  Piston bush assembly Bnok ynnotHeHnin B cbope

301 D50PN-301  Piston bush Bnok ynnotHeHnm 1 @230x62

302  D50PN-302  Gas seal YnnoTHeHve 1

303 D50PN-303  Step seal YnnoTHeHne 3

304  D50PN-304  0-Ring KonbLo 1

305 D50PN-305  White ring KonbLo 1

308  D50PN-308 Du-ring KonbLo 2

400  DS50PN-400 Back head assembly Kpbllwka 6n1oka B cbope

401 D50PN-401  Back head Kpbilka 610Ka 1 350x430x425

402  DS50PN-402  0-Ring Konbuo 1

403  D50PN-403  Gas charging valve KnanaH 3anpaBoyHbli ] G1/2"

404  D50PN-404 0-Ring Konbuo 1




68

Meo/er

in Rock!

DELTA F-50S BOX BJIOK

519
-_———

~ I 501
r/' 515 517
113

506 o o0 L

515
L]
N =
|
514 =
506
513 |
L —T—501

518 508 509
502
I
I
|
|

A

=

T—507




Mo/

in Rock!

o KAT Ne PART NAME HA3BAHUE KOJN1-BO MNPUMMEYAHUA
405  D50PN-405  Gas charging valve cover  KpbllKa KflanaHa 3anpaBoyHoro 1 M10xP1.0
406  D50PN-406 0-Ring KonbLo 1
500  D50PN-500 Front head assembly Bykca B cbope
501 D50PN-501  Front head Bykca 1 350x350x900
502  D50PN-502  Thrust bush BTysika BEPXHAA NHCTPYMEHTa 1 D175x216x182
504  D50PN-504  Silenced chisel bush BTynKa HVKHAA MHCTPYMEHTa 1 D175x250x190
505 D50PN-505  Chisel pin [Naney MHCTpyMeHTa 2 120x60x350
506  D50PN-506  Bushing pin CTonop BepxHei BTykv n nanbla -, 226x335
VHCTPyMeHTa
507 D50PN-507  Chisel KnunH 2 ?175x1600
508  D50PN-508 Rubber plug 3arnuwka pesnHoBas 2 226x20.5
509  D50PN-509  Chisel bush pin [Manev BTYNKM 2 D26x263
513 D50PN-513  Grease nipple [pecc-macneHka 2 G 1/4"
514 D50PN-514  Puring Brynka ctonopHas 3 D26x33x18
515 D50PN-515  Process plug 3arnyuuka byKchl 4 G1/4"
517 D50PN-517  0-Ring KonbLo 4
518 D50PN-518  Snap ring Konbuo 2
519 D50PN-519  O-ring KonbLo 1
521 D50PN-521  Brake vent check valve KnanaH BEHTUAALMOHHbI 1 @35x13
600  D50PN-600 Accumulator assembly AKKYMynaTop B cbope
601 D50PN-601  Accumulator bottom Kopnyc akkymynatopa 1 300x320x97
602 D50PN-602  Accumulator cover KpblLiKa akKyMynaTopa 1 2300x90
603  D50PN-603  Diaphragm [nadparmva 1 (D237x45
604  D50PN-604 Inner valve assembly Onddysop 1 @75x17
605  DS50PN-605 Gas charging adjuster VIrna 3anopHas akkymynatopa 1 M12xP1.25
606  D50PN-606 O-ring Konbuo 1
607 D50PN-607  Gas charging cap KpblLLKa Mr1bl 3aN0pHOMN 1 M12xP1.25
608  DS50PN-608 O-ring Konbuo 1
609  D50PN-609 Acc'cover plug 3arnywKka akkymynatopa 1 M10xP1.0
610 D50PN-610  O-ring KonbLo 1
611 D50PN-611  Hex.Socket bolt BVHT KPbILKN akKyMyNIATOPa 20 M20x1.5x55
612 D50PN-612  Hex.Socket bolt B1HT konpyca akkymynAatopa 8 M24x70
613 D50PN-613  0-Ring Konbuo 1
614 D50PN-614  White ring KonbLio |
700  D50PN-700  Through bolt assembly Lnunbka cTskHas B cbope
701 D50PN-701  Through bolt LWnunbka CTAKHasA 4 RD60xP4.233x1483
702 D50PN-702  Screw nut [alKa BEPXHAA LWMNWIbKK CTAXHOM 4 RD60xP4.233x95
703 D50PN-703  Washer [aiba WwnunbKmn CTaKHOWM 4 D75xD60x15
704 D50PN-704  Screw nut [aMKa HKHAA LMWK CTAXKHOM 4 RD60xP4.233x105
705  D50PN-705  Washer [Lanba 4 D75xD60x25



70

Meo/er

in Rock!

DELTA F-50S BOX

KoPnycC




Mo/

in Rock?
Ne KAT. HOMEP PART NAME HA3BAHUE MPUMEYAHUE
800  D50BX-27810  Bracket assembly Kopnyc ruapomonoTa 27841.100
801 DF45F-0060 Mounting cap oaBecka Ha 3KCKaBaTop
803  D50BX-27804  Top buffer Bydep BepxHMiA 27841.004
804  D50BX-27801  Base buffer Bydep HvHWMIA 27841.001
805  D20BX-27402  Damper plate Bydep pagmanbHbIn 274.10.002-04
806  DFX50-0070  Mounting cap hex. Bolt bonT nonBecku M36x150 109
806-1 DFX50-0071 Mounting cap hex. Bolt bonT noaBecku M36x90 10.9
807  DFX50-0040  Mounting spring washer [llarba nonsecku M36T
808 DFX50-0090  Mounting cap hex. Nut [arka noaBeckn M36 10.0
809  DFX50-0091  Mounting cap hex. Nut [aVika nopecky M36 100
CAaMOKOHTPSALLIAACSA
810 D50BX-278015  Front damper plate Bydep dpoHTanbHbIN 27841.005
811 D50BX-27816  Holder [epxatens bydepa 27841.116
812 D50BX-27819  Side cover plate Kpbllwka bokoBas kopnyca 278.10.219
813 DFX35-27609  Front cover plate Kpbillka nepenHas (BepxHsas) 276.31.009
814 D50BX-27809  Front cover plate Kpbillka nepeaHas (HKHARA) 278.41.009
815 D10BX-SWM12  Spring washer [Larba KpbiWKM 6 M12
816 D10BX-SBM12  Socket bolt BUHT KPbILLKM 6 M12x25 8.8




M o/ra

in Rock’

115583, MockBa
Eneukada ynuua, jom 26
7/¢: 8 800 100 40 69
+7 495 727 40 69

www.tradicia-k.ru
company@tradicia-k.ru

g 10
e J
noAanUCYNKAM!



